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April 19, 2023

Senator Bobby Joe Champlon

Senate Ethical Conduct Subeoinmittee
3401 Minnesota Senate Building

95 University Avente Wasl

St Paul, Minncsota 55155

Dear Mister Chair,

Altached to this letter is a complaint regarding the conduct of Senator Glenn Gruanhagen.
This complainl was prepared pursuan! io Senate Temporary Rule 85, With delivery of this
lelter and atlached complaint, & is hereby filed pursuant lo Ruls 55. 1 ask that the Ethical
Condust Subcommittes investigata this mattar and lake action in accordance with this Rule
and ook forward to the subcommiltes taking action on this complaint.

Sincarely,
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Complaint: Senator Gruenhagen distributed graphic and explicit images of children's
genitalia te Senators, .

1.

m

ALRUY AM on Wodnesday, April 12, 2023, Senator Glenn Gruenhagen sant an &m aif o
M State Seaators with a Hnk to videos of children’s genifalia, which Sena sty Qrieniagen
himself described as "{apdremely graphic and disturbing”

Senate Temporary Rule 56 states that "Imembers shall adhere to the highest standard of
ctitical conduct.. .

Senate Tamparary Rule 56.3 states that “improper conduct includes conduct that. .
viclates accepled norms of Senale behavior, that betrays the public frust, of that tends o
bring the Senate into dishonor or disrepute”,

When a Senator distributes “extremely graphic and disturbing” images of children's
genilalia to nther Senators thay are egregiously viclating the accepted norms of Senate
hahavior,

The peonle of Minnesota expect that Members of the Minnesota Senate adhere lo the
highest ethical standards. Using Senate email and listserv to distribute explicit, graphic
imagery of children's genitalia damages the reputation of the Senale.

it is vour complainant’s belief that Senator Glenn Gruenhagen violated Senate
Terporary Rule 58,3,

Your complainanl asks that the Ethical Conduct Subcomimittee immediately mvestigates
the details of this matter, finds prohabile cause exists for the violation of Rule 58.3 and
that the Commities, in open hearing, recommand appropriate disciplinary action and/or
sanction for the violation of cur niles.
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